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ATTENDANCE RECORD

E - Excused
A - Absent
Blank - Present

Name
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2/9
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2/232/243/8

3/93

8/103/ 117

/153/183/223/23

William—M.—Bryant

Barbara Allen

Galen Weiland

Tom Bruns

Darlene Cornfield

Vernon Corvrrell

Ray Cox

Delbert Crabb

Caral _Dawson

Ruhy Gilbert

Hanvv Healaerson
Hehy——Heigers

Kenneth King

Phil Kline

Melvin Minor

Melvin Neufeld

J.G. Novak

Sabrina Standifer

Susan Wagle

Robert Watson




BILL
NUMBER

HB 2074

HB 2075

HB 2076

HB 2077

HB 2078

HB 2079

HB 2080

HB 2081

HB 2082

HB 2083

HB 2095

COMMITTEE ACTION

Motor vehicles, personal injury
protection, workers compensation
offset.

Insurance agents increasing
application fee

Mutual companies, merger or
consolidation.

Qualifications for bank directors
and presidents

Liquidation of insurance company,
dissolution or sale

Mutual companies, merger or
consolidation

Insurance agents, suspension or
revocation of license.

Merger, consolidation or transfer
of assets of bank

Automobile club agents, increasing fee

Insurable interest of employers in
their employee

Group-funded workers compensation

pools.

DATE OF DISCUSSION
HEARING /ACTION
1-26-93 Tabled
1-27-93
1-26-93 Passed
1-27-93
1-25-93 Passed
1-27-93 .
2-2-93 Passed w/
amendment
2-16-93
1-25-93 Passed
1-27-93
1-25-93 Passed
1-27-93
1-25-93 Passed to
Cons Cal
1-27-93
2-2-93 Passed
2-16-93
1-26-93 Passed w/
amendment
1-27-93
2-9-93 Passed
2-16-93



BILL
NUMBER

HB 2096

HB 2117

HB

2138

HB 2139

HB 2171

HB 2177

HB 2197

HB 2198

HB 2199

HB 2249

Accident and health insurance, payment
of benefits

Freedom of choice of pharmacy under
health care insurance

Group-funded workers compensation
pools

Kansas Healthy Kids program act,
exemption from insurance laws

Prohibiting discrimination in health
and accident insurance policies
between certain health care providers

Insurance holding companies

UCCC, loan finance changes for certain
loans

Adjustment of dollar amounts for
consumer loans, finance charges

UCCC, definition of credit card

Transfer of insurance contracts
notice
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DATE OF DISCUSSION

HEARING

/ACTION

2-15-93

2-8-93

2-3-93

2-3-93

2-10-93

2-10-93

2-11-93

2-11-93

2-11-93

2-17-93
2-24-93
3-8-93

2-17-93
Passed

2-24-93

Passed to
Cons Cal
2-10-93

2-11-93
2-24-93
Passed
w/amend.

2-17-93

Passed to
Cons Cal
2-16-93

Passed w/

amendment

2-16-93

Passed to
Cons Cal
2-16-93

Passed to
Cons Cal
2-16-93



BILL
NUMBER

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2252

2341

2424

2431

2465

2466

2498

2530

DATE OF

HEARING ACTION
Kansas universal health care access
act
Regulating escrow agencies and agents 2-18-93
Increasing amount covered by credit
life
Credit unions, regulation thereof 2-18-93  Passed
2-24-93
ACCC, computation of finance
charges 2-22-93 Passed
2-24-93

Automobile liability insurance
verification system

Repealing mandatory insurance
coverage for treatment of
alcoholism, drug abuse, nervous
or mental conditions

Uniform unclaimed property act



BILL

NUMBER

SB 22

SB

SB

23

24

SB 25

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

26

30

31

32

33

34

SENATE BILLS

Waiver of premiums for unemployment
on life insurance policies

Continuity of coverage of accident and
sickness insurance

Group accident and health insurance,
number of employees for coverage

Penalties under regulation of insurance
trade practices

Annual statements of condition of
insurance companies

Regulation of interstate banking;
prohibiting “leapfrogging”

Critically undercapitalized banks

Preferred stock of banks, rights

Change in terms of open end credit
accounts under the UCCC

Bank loans to bank directors by bank

DATE OF
HEARING

ACTION

3-11-93

3-11-93

3-11-93

3-11-93

3-11-93

3-9-93

2-22-93

3-8-93

3-9-93

3-10-93

Passed
3-16-93

Passed/w
amend.
3-15-93

Amended
to SB 321
3-15-93

Passed w/
amend.
3-16-93

Passed to
CC
3-16-93

Passed w/
amendment
3-10-93

Passed w/
amendment
2-22-93

Passed to
Cons Cal
3-9-93

Passed
3-10-93

Amended
to SB 37
3-10-93



BILL
NUMBER

SB 35

SB 36

SB 37

SB 58

SB 70

SB 104

SB 105

SB 139

SB 179

SB 187

SB 306

SB 321

SB 393

Definition of "contracting trustee"

Loan production offices of banks

Bank power to buy life insurance on
employees and officers

Abolishing savings and loan board

and commissioner, transferring powers
Health care provider group definition,

peer review

Limitations on ownership of banks

Filing requirements under the uniform
commercial code

Investment of public funds, KDFA and
SKILL projects

Service offices, regulation by bank
commissioner

Reimbursement for services of
advanced nurse practitioners

Life and health guaranty fund limits

Accident and health insurance; effect
on medicaid coverage

Uniform unclaimed property act
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DATE OF
HEARING

ACTION

3-9-93

3-15-93

3-8-93

3-8-93

3-16-93

3-17-93

3-15-93

3-10-93

3-15-93

3-18-93

3-22-93

3-11-93

Passed w/
amend.
3-11-93

Passed
3-22-93

Passed w/
amend.
3-11-93

Passed
3-8-93

Passed to
Cons Cal
3-18-93

Passed w/
amend.
3-22-93

Passed
3-16-93

Passed w/
amend.
3-11-93

Passed w/
amend.
3-22-93

Passed
3-23-93

Passed
3-23-93

Passed w/
amend
3-15-93



BILL DATE OF
NUMBER HEARING ACTION

SB 408 Payment of interest on certain

accounts
SCR1605 Utilization review of health care 3-16-93 Passed
services, study 3-23-93



