## HOUSE FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS AND INSURANCE COMMITTEE

MINUTES OF

JANUARY 14 - FEBRUARY 11, 1993

BOOK 1 OF 2 BOOKS

E - Excused A - Absent

	<del>- 1</del>	<del></del>	•	Ţ	<del></del>	<del></del>	T		ТА	TEN	DAN	ICE I	REC	ORD										ı	م Blanl	k - Al k - Pr	osent resen	it	
Name	1/14	1/19	1/20	1/25	5/1/26	51/27	2/2	2/3	2/8	2/9	2/10	/11	/15	2/16	2/17	2/18	2/22	2/2	32/2	3/8	3/9:	/103	/113			3/223			
William M. Bryant Barbara Allen																													
Galen Weiland																													1
Tom Bruns		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>				ļ							E													
Darlene Cornfield	_				<u> </u>																								
Vernon Corrrell	_				E																	Ε			Ε				1
Ray L. Cox	_					<u> </u>		<u> </u>		ļ	ļ		<u> </u>				E												
Delbert Crabb		ļ			<u> </u>	ļ																							
Carol Dawson	_				<u> </u>	E																							
Ruby Gilbert		ļ				ļ		<u></u>																					
Henry Helgerson								<u> </u>								E				E									
Kenneth King						<u> </u>		<u> </u>			E										E								
Phil Kline						<b>_</b>						E																	
<u>Melvin Minor</u>					ļ																			Ε					
<u>Melvin Neufeld</u>						<u> </u>		ļ																					
J.G. Novak																													
Sabrina Standifer		E															Ε												
Susan Wagle					<u> </u>																								
Robert Watson						ļ																							
					ļ	ļ																							
					ļ																								
	-				ļ																								
	-																												
***																													

## COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL <u>NUMBER</u>		DATE OF <u>HEARING</u>	DISCUSSION /ACTION
HB 2074	Motor vehicles, personal injury protection, workers compensation offset.	1-26-93	Tabled 1-27-93
HB 2075	Insurance agents increasing application fee	1-26-93	Passed 1-27-93
HB 2076	Mutual companies, merger or consolidation.	1-25-93	Passed 1-27-93
HB 2077	Qualifications for bank directors and presidents	2-2-93	Passed w/ amendment 2-16-93
HB 2078	Liquidation of insurance company, dissolution or sale	1-25-93	Passed 1-27-93
HB 2079	Mutual companies, merger or consolidation	1-25-93	Passed 1-27-93
HB 2080	Insurance agents, suspension or revocation of license.	1-25-93	Passed to Cons Cal 1-27-93
HB 2081	Merger, consolidation or transfer of assets of bank	2-2-93	Passed 2-16-93
HB 2082	Automobile club agents, increasing fee	1-26-93	Passed w/ amendment 1-27-93
HB 2083	Insurable interest of employers in their employee	2-9-93	Passed 2-16-93
HB 2095	Group-funded workers compensation pools.		

BILL <u>NUMBER</u>		DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION /ACTION
HB 2096	Accident and health insurance, payment of benefits	: 2-15-93	2-17-93 2-24-93 3-8-93
HB 2117	Freedom of choice of pharmacy under health care insurance	2-8-93	2-17-93 Passed 2-24-93
HB 2138	Group-funded workers compensation pools	2-3-93	Passed to Cons Cal 2-10-93
HB 2139	Kansas Healthy Kids program act, exemption from insurance laws	2-3-93	2-11-93 2-24-93 Passed w/amend.
HB 2171	Prohibiting discrimination in health and accident insurance policies between certain health care providers	2-10-93	2-17-93
HB 2177	Insurance holding companies	2-10-93	Passed to Cons Cal 2-16-93
HB 2197	UCCC, loan finance changes for certain loans	2-11-93	Passed w/ amendment 2-16-93
HB 2198	Adjustment of dollar amounts for consumer loans, finance charges	2-11-93	Passed to Cons Cal 2-16-93
HB 2199	UCCC, definition of credit card	2-11-93	Passed to Cons Cal 2-16-93
HB 2249	Transfer of insurance contracts		

notice

BILL <u>NUMBER</u>		DATE OF <u>HEARING</u>	ACTION
HB 2252	Kansas universal health care access act		
HB 2341	Regulating escrow agencies and agents	2-18-93	
HB 2424	Increasing amount covered by credit life		
HB 2431	Credit unions, regulation thereof	2-18-93	Passed 2-24-93
HB 2465	ACCC, computation of finance charges	2-22-93	Passed 2-24-93
HB 2466	Automobile liability insurance verification system		
HB 2498	Repealing mandatory insurance coverage for treatment of alcoholism, drug abuse, nervous or mental conditions		
HB 2530	Uniform unclaimed property act		

BILL <u>NUMBER</u>		DATE OF HEARING	<u>ACTION</u>
	SENATE BILLS		
SB 22	Waiver of premiums for unemployment on life insurance policies	3-11-93	Passed 3-16-93
SB 23	Continuity of coverage of accident and sickness insurance	3-11-93	Passed/w amend. 3-15-93
SB 24	Group accident and health insurance, number of employees for coverage	3-11-93	Amended to SB 321 3-15-93
SB 25	Penalties under regulation of insurance trade practices	3-11-93	Passed w/ amend. 3-16-93
SB 26	Annual statements of condition of insurance companies	3-11-93	Passed to CC 3-16-93
SB 30	Regulation of interstate banking; prohibiting "leapfrogging"	3-9-93	Passed w/ amendment 3-10-93
SB 31	Critically undercapitalized banks	2-22-93	Passed w/ amendment 2-22-93
SB 32	Preferred stock of banks, rights	3-8-93	Passed to Cons Cal 3-9-93
SB 33	Change in terms of open end credit accounts under the UCCC	3-9-93	Passed 3-10-93
SB 34	Bank loans to bank directors by bank	3-10-93	Amended to SB 37 3-10-93

BILL <u>NUMBER</u>		DATE OF <u>HEARING</u>	ACTION
SB 35	Definition of "contracting trustee"	3-9-93	Passed w/ amend. 3-11-93
SB 36	Loan production offices of banks	3-15-93	Passed 3-22-93
SB 37	Bank power to buy life insurance on employees and officers	3-8-93	Passed w/ amend. 3-11-93
SB 58	Abolishing savings and loan board and commissioner, transferring powers	3-8-93	Passed 3-8-93
SB 70	Health care provider group definition, peer review	3-16-93	Passed to Cons Cal 3-18-93
SB 104	Limitations on ownership of banks	3-17-93	Passed w/ amend. 3-22-93
SB 105	Filing requirements under the uniform commercial code	3-15-93	Passed 3-16-93
SB 139	Investment of public funds, KDFA and SKILL projects	3-10-93	Passed w/ amend. 3-11-93
SB 179	Service offices, regulation by bank commissioner	3-15-93	Passed w/ amend. 3-22-93
SB 187	Reimbursement for services of advanced nurse practitioners	3-18-93	Passed 3-23-93
SB 306	Life and health guaranty fund limits	3-22-93	Passed 3-23-93
SB 321	Accident and health insurance; effect on medicaid coverage	3-11-93	Passed w/ amend 3-15-93
SB 393	Uniform unclaimed property act		

BILL <u>NUMBER</u>		DATE OF HEARING	ACTION
SB 408	Payment of interest on certain accounts		
SCR1605	Utilization review of health care services, study	3-16-93	Passed 3-23-93